
Page 1 to 3

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011018-2021 

Contract

VM250

Ministry of Defence

F18: Contract award notice for contracts in the field of defence and security

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-011018
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02b27b  
Published 18 May 2021, 10:55pm

Section I: Contracting authority/entity

I.1) Name, addresses and contact point(s)

Ministry of Defence

Abbey Wood South

Bristol

BS34 8JH

For the attention of

Bessell Vikki

Email(s)

vikki.bessell100@mod.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011018-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011018-2021
mailto:vikki.bessell100@mod.gov.uk


Page 2 to 3

Section II: Object of the contract

II.1) Description

II.1.1) Title attributed to the contract

VM250

II.1.2) Type of contract and location of works, place of delivery or of performance

Supplies

A combination of these

II.1.4) Short description of the contract or purchase(s)

The provision of 15 VM250 radars to include installation, integration and testing; and
removal of existing radars.

II.1.5) Common procurement vocabulary (CPV)

31711000 - Electronic supplies

Section IV: Procedure

Type of procedure

Negotiated without publication of a contract notice

Section V: Award of contract

V.1) Date of contract award decision

17 May 2021

V.2) Information about offers

Number of offers received

1

Number of offers received by electronic means



Page 3 to 3

1

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the
contract award decision has been taken

Northrop Grumman UK Limited

Northrop Grumman Law Department, 2nd Floor Clareville House, 26-27 Oxendon Street

London

SW1Y 4EL

Country

United Kingdom

V.4) Information on value of contract

Total final value of the contract

Value: £950,000

Excluding VAT

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority/entity
	I.1) Name, addresses and contact point(s)

	Section II: Object of the contract
	II.1) Description
	II.1.1) Title attributed to the contract
	II.1.2) Type of contract and location of works, place of delivery or of performance
	II.1.4) Short description of the contract or purchase(s)
	II.1.5) Common procurement vocabulary (CPV)


	Section IV: Procedure
	Section V: Award of contract
	V.1) Date of contract award decision
	V.2) Information about offers
	V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
	V.4) Information on value of contract


		2026-02-24T18:24:11+0000
	TCPDF




